GS71024T/U
64K x 24
1.5Mb Asynchronous SRAM
 8, 9, 10, 12, 15 ns
3.3 V VDD
Center VDD and VSS
TQFP, FP-BGA
Commercial Temp

Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.05  11/2004 12/13 © 1999, GSI Technology
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Access Time Temp. Range Status
GS71024T-8 100-Pin TQFP 8 ns Commercial
GS71024T-9 100-Pin TQFP 9 ns Commercial
GS71024T-10 100-Pin TQFP 10 ns Commercial
GS71024T-12 100-Pin TQFP 12 ns Commercial
GS71024T-15 100-Pin TQFP 15 ns Commercial
GS71024T-8I 100-Pin TQFP 8 ns Industrial
GS71024T-9I 100-Pin TQFP 9 ns Industrial
GS71024T-10I 100-Pin TQFP 10 ns Industrial
GS71024T-12I 100-Pin TQFP 12 ns Industrial
GS71024T-15I 100-Pin TQFP 15 ns Industrial
GS71024GT-8 Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 8 ns Commercial
GS71024GT-9 Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 9 ns Commercial
GS71024GT-10 Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 10 ns Commercial
GS71024GT-12 Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 12 ns Commercial
GS71024GT-15 Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 15 ns Commercial
GS71024GT-8I Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 8 ns Industrial
GS71024GT-9I Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 9 ns Industrial
GS71024GT-10I Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 10 ns Industrial
GS71024GT-12I Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 12 ns Industrial
GS71024GT-15I Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 15 ns Industrial
GS71024U-8 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 8 ns Commercial
GS71024U-9 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 9 ns Commercial
GS71024U-10 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 10 ns Commercial
GS71024U-12 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 12 ns Commercial
GS71024U-15 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 15 ns Commercial
GS71024U-8I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 8 ns Industrial
GS71024U-9I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 9 ns Industrial
GS71024U-10I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 10 ns Industrial
GS71024T/U
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.05  11/2004 13/13 © 1999, GSI Technology
GS71024U-12I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 12 ns Industrial
GS71024U-15I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 15 ns Industrial
* Customers requiring Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number. For example: GS71024T/U-12T.
Revision History
Rev. Code: Old;
New
Types of Changes
Format or Content Page/Revisions/Reason
 GS71024Rev 2:17pm, 4/8/
1999;
1.00a5/1999
Format/Typos
• Document Changed subscripts to small caps.
• 1/Features: Changed TP to T.
• Document/Replaced “micro” with “fine pitch”.
Content
• Ordering Information/Added Tape and Reel Note/
Enhancement
• Pin Description/Changed A0 - A14 to A0 - A15/Correction
• Page 1/Took out “Byte Control” from Features/Correction
• 3/Changed pin 97 from NC to CE2/Correction
•
GS710241.00a5/1999;
1.01 8/1999B Content
1. Pin out/Changed Pin 89 from CK to NC/Correction
2. Pin out/Changed Pin 92 from NC to V/S/Correction
3. Pin out/Changed Pin 93 from V/S to X/Y/Correction
4. Pin out/Changed Pin 94 from X/Y to NC/Correction
GS710241.01 8/1999C;
1.02 9/1999C Content
• Package Diagram/Changed Dimension “D Max” from 20.1 to
22.1/Correction
GS71024Rev1.01 8/